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HR 5044
Medicare Fraud Enforcement and Prevention Act of 2010

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Apr 15, 2010
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.  (May 3, 2010) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/5044 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Klein, Ron [D-FL-22] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: FL   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (62 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Ros-Lehtinen, Ileana [R-FL-18] R · FL Apr 15, 2010

Rep. Meek, Kendrick B. [D-FL-17] D · FL Apr 22, 2010

Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] R · TX Apr 22, 2010

Rep. Braley, Bruce L. [D-IA-1] D · IA Apr 27, 2010

Rep. Boccieri, John A. [D-OH-16] D · OH Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Boyd, Allen [D-FL-2] D · FL Apr 29, 2010

Rep. McMahon, Michael E. [D-NY-13] D · NY Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Murphy, Patrick J. [D-PA-8] D · PA Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-13] D · NJ Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Yarmuth, John A. [D-KY-3] D · KY Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Halvorson, Deborah L. [D-IL-11] D · IL May 4, 2010

Rep. Hodes, Paul W. [D-NH-2] D · NH May 4, 2010

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL May 5, 2010

Rep. Deutch, Theodore E. [D-FL-19] D · FL May 6, 2010

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-11] D · CA May 6, 2010

Rep. Perriello, Thomas S.P. [D-VA-5] D · VA May 6, 2010

Rep. Peters, Gary C. [D-MI-9] D · MI May 6, 2010

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-3] D · NV May 6, 2010

Rep. Adler, John H. [D-NJ-3] D · NJ May 11, 2010

Rep. Berkley, Shelley [D-NV-1] D · NV May 11, 2010

Rep. Capuano, Michael E. [D-MA-8] D · MA May 11, 2010

Rep. Childers, Travis [D-MS-1] D · MS May 11, 2010

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN May 11, 2010

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI May 11, 2010

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-17] D · NY May 11, 2010

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-10] D · CA May 11, 2010

Rep. Inslee, Jay [D-WA-1] D · WA May 11, 2010

Rep. Kagen, Steve [D-WI-8] D · WI May 11, 2010

Rep. Lynch, Stephen F. [D-MA-9] D · MA May 11, 2010

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-8] D · NY May 11, 2010

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL May 11, 2010

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-17] D · OH May 11, 2010

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-20] D · FL May 11, 2010

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT May 11, 2010

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA May 11, 2010

Rep. Grayson, Alan [D-FL-8] D · FL May 13, 2010

Rep. Heinrich, Martin [D-NM-1] D · NM May 13, 2010

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA May 13, 2010

Rep. Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13] D · CA May 13, 2010

Rep. Hill, Baron P. [D-IN-9] D · IN May 19, 2010

Rep. Himes, James A. [D-CT-4] D · CT May 19, 2010
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Lujan, Ben Ray [D-NM-3] D · NM May 19, 2010

Rep. Arcuri, Michael A. [D-NY-24] D · NY May 25, 2010

Rep. Bright, Bobby [D-AL-2] D · AL May 25, 2010

Rep. Kissell, Larry [D-NC-8] D · NC May 25, 2010

Rep. Tierney, John F. [D-MA-6] D · MA May 25, 2010

Rep. Young, C. W. Bill [R-FL-10] R · FL May 25, 2010

Rep. Doggett, Lloyd [D-TX-25] D · TX Jun 16, 2010

Rep. Kosmas, Suzanne M. [D-FL-24] D · FL Jun 22, 2010

Rep. Loebsack, David [D-IA-2] D · IA Jun 22, 2010

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-17] D · CA Jun 29, 2010

Rep. Perlmutter, Ed [D-CO-7] D · CO Jun 29, 2010

Rep. Quigley, Mike [D-IL-5] D · IL Jun 30, 2010

Rep. Bean, Melissa L. [D-IL-8] D · IL Jul 14, 2010

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Jul 28, 2010

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Jul 28, 2010

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Jul 30, 2010

Rep. Carnahan, Russ [D-MO-3] D · MO Sep 22, 2010

Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-11] D · FL Sep 22, 2010

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Sep 22, 2010

Rep. Lipinski, Daniel [D-IL-3] D · IL Sep 22, 2010

Rep. Sutton, Betty [D-OH-13] D · OH Sep 22, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred To Apr 15, 2010

Ways and Means Committee House Referred to May 3, 2010

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 S 3632 Related bill Jul 22, 2010: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
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Summary  (as of Apr 15, 2010) 

Medicare Fraud Enforcement and Prevention Act of 2010 - Amends title XI of the Social Security Act (SSA) to increase

criminal penalties for both felony and misdemeanor fraud under SSA titles XVIII (Medicare) and XIX (Medicaid).

Adds a new offense of distribution of two or more Medicare or Medicaid beneficiary identification numbers or billing

privileges with the intent to defraud.

Applies civil monetary penalties to: (1) conspiracy to make false statements or commit other specified offenses with

respect to Medicare or Medicaid claims; and (2) knowing creation or use of false records or statements with respect to

the transmission of money or property to a federal health care program. Extends the statute of limitations from six to 10

years after presentation of a claim.

Amends SSA title XVIII (Medicare), as amended by the Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act (PPACA), to revise

screening requirements.

Amends SSA title XI, as amended by PPACA, to require the access to claims and payment data granted to Inspector

General of the Department of Health and Human Services (HHS) and the Attorney General to include access to real time

claims and payment data.

Requires the HHS Inspector General to implement mechanisms for the sharing of information about suspected fraud

relating to the federal health care programs under Medicare, Medicaid, and SSA title XXI (Children's Health Insurance

Program) (CHIP) with other appropriate law enforcement officials.

Directs the HHS Secretary to carry out a five-year pilot program that implements biometric technology to ensure that

individuals entitled to benefits under Medicare part A or enrolled under Medicare part B are physically present at the time

and place of receipt of certain items and services for which payment may be made.

Requires the Comptroller General to study and report to Congress on Medicare administrative contractors, including

Recovery Audit Contractors.

Actions Timeline

May 3, 2010: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Apr 15, 2010: Introduced in House
Apr 15, 2010: Referred to House Energy and Commerce
Apr 15, 2010: Referred to the Committee on Energy and Commerce, and in addition to the Committee on Ways and
Means, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions
as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
Apr 15, 2010: Referred to House Ways and Means
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